
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF TOURISM 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.283 

ANSWERED ON 24.06.2019 

 

FUNDS ALLOCATED UNDER VARIOUS TOURISM SCHEMES 

 

283.  SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE:  

 

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  the details of funds allocated/granted under various tourism 

schemes of the Ministry to the State of Uttar Pradesh during 

the last three years;  

(b)  the details of funds released and yet to be released under such 

schemes to the State during the last three years, district-wise; 

and  

(c)  the time by which these funds are likely to be released? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

 

(a) to (c): Ministry of Tourism provides Central Financial 

Assistance (CFA) for projects to various States/UT Govts. Including 

the State of Uttar Pradesh that are complete as per existing scheme 

guidelines and are sanctioned subject to availability of 

scheme/funds, and utilisation of funds released earlier. The details 

of funds sanctioned and released under various schemes of the 

Ministry of Tourism to the State of Uttar Pradesh during last three 

years is at Annexure. Funds are released to the Implementing 

Agencies project wise and not the district wise in accordance with 

the milestones specified in the guidelines of the respective 

schemes.  

******** 



ANNEXURE 

 

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.283 ANSWERED ON 24.06.2019 

REGARDING FUNDS ALLOCATED UNDER VARIOUS TOURISM 

SCHEMES. 

 

Funds released to the State of Uttar Pradesh under Swadesh 

Darshan, PRASHAD, Assistance to Central Agencies and Fairs & 

Festivals Schemes during 2016-2019.  

(Rs. in crore) 

SCHEMES Amount 

Sanctioned  

(2016-19) 

Amount 

Released  

(2016-19) 

SWADESH DARSHAN 

 

505.38 266.80 

PRASHAD 

 

139.75 49.61 

ASSISTANCE TO CENTRAL 

AGENCIES 

 

2.93 2.35 

FAIRS & FESTIVALS 

 

1.80 1.70 

CAPACITY BUILDING FOR 

SERVICES PROVIDERS  

 

__ 

 

4.18 

** 

 

TOTAL 

649.86 324.64 

 

** Funds are released on reimbursement basis depending upon the 

normative components of expenditure provided under each 

programme. 

 

 

******** 

 

 

 

 


